
2021-2022 WYHSRA Board of Directors

POSITION NAME Home STATUS E-MAIL Term Exp

Chairman Thorpe Thompson 308-430-0248 BOARD thorpe@highplainshay.com 6/30/2022

Vice-Chairman James Leno 307-751-9081 BOARD info@sheridanbrake.com 6.9.2022

TREASURER Kim Garrett 307.267.6644 BOARD kimandstevegarrett@gmail.com 6.9.2022

SECRETARY-Membership Shelly Thompson 308-430-3440 STAFF thompsons@bbc.net 6.9.2022

NATIONAL DIRECTOR Dixie Huxtable 307.358.6340 BOARD djhuxtable@yahoo.com 6.30.2024

BOARD MEMBER Jay Pixley 307-746-5760 BOARD jaypixley@yahoo.com 6/30/2024

BOARD MEMBER Brannon Bartlett 307-640-8245 BOARD bbartlett307@gmail.com 6.30.2025

BOARD MEMBER Josh Longwell 307-921-0728 BOARD LongwellJosh@yahoo.com 6.9.2022

BOARD MEMBER Roger Jones 307-705-1420 BOARD valleywater2003@yahoo.com 6.30.25

BOARD MEMBER Debbie Engel 307-689-4511 BOARD dengel@vcn.com 6.30.23

BOARD MEMBER Quinn Larson 307-660-1691 BOARD larsonquinn@yahoo.com 6.30.2025

BOARD MEMBER Kent Manor 307-680-3977 BOARD kmanor@yahoo.com 6.30.22

BOARD MEMBER "Whiskers" Reynolds 307-299-3032 BOARD qreynolds@ccgov.net 6.30.23

BOARD MEMBER Zach Davis 605-365-7353 BOARD zkdavis@lakotanetwork.com 6.30.24

BOARD MEMBER Ryan Hayden 307-299-0474 BOARD fortificationcreek@yahoo.com 6.30.24

BOARD MEMBER Justin Mayfield 307-262-0445 BOARD mayfield@rtconnect.net 6.30.23

BOARD MEMBER Barry Hayden 307-299-4055 BOARD charityhayden1525@gmail.com 6.30.2024

BOARD MEMBER Nick Nicholos 307-749-0531 BOARD muddylivestock@gmail.com 6.30.2026

BOARD MEMBER Josh Johnson 307-217-2342 BOARD josh@bighornsurveying.com 6.30.22

AM LEGION STATE REP Kenneth Persson 307-349-2881 BOARD ppersson@tcinc.net 6.30.2022

DEPT. OF WYOMING American Legion 307.634.3035 LEGION wylegiondept@mcleodusa.net 6.30.22

QUEEN COORDINATOR STAFF

SHOOTING SPORTS Jay Brower 208-390-4648 STAFF jay-17@hotmail.com 6.30.22

Student President Haiden Thompson 308-430-8572 STUDENT haidenann@icloud.com 6.9.2022

Student Vice-President Gracie Hardeman 307-413-6933 STUDENT graciehardeman@gmail.com 6.9.2022

Student Sec/Treasure Sydney Jones 307-922-4106 STUDENT sydneylora05@gmail.com 6.9.2022

QUEEN Roberta Cordingly 307-331-0639 STUDENT bobijocordingly@gmail.com 6.9.2022

BAREBACKS Jaspur Brower 307-231-3060 STUDENT Jaspur2317@icloud.com 6.9.2022

BARREL RACING Shelby Petersen 307-351-2441 STUDENT shelbypetersen2@gmail.com 6.9.2022

BOYS CUTTING Joe Hayden 307-680-7044 STUDENT joehayden1414@icloud.com 6.9.2022

GIRLS CUTTING Baliegh Lane 307-338-8110 STUDENT balieghml@gmail.com 6.9.2022

REINING COW HORSE Jymie Adamson 307-298-7419 STUDENT jymie.adamson@gmail.com 6.9.2022

BREAKAWAY Hadley Furnival 307-267-8775 STUDENT hadleyfurnival@gmail.com 6.9.202

BULL RIDING Brody Hasenack 307-413-2304 STUDENT brody.722@icloud.com 6.9.2022

CALF ROPING Cannon Campbell 307-850-7886 STUDENT campbell@wyoming.com 6.9.2022

GOAT TYING Tavy Leno 307-751-7852 STUDENT tavy3381@gmail.com 6.9.2022

POLE BENDING Jordan Morman 307-680-8985 STUDENT jmorman179@gmail.com 6.9.2022

SADDLE BRONCS Ryan Nunn 307-254-3677 STUDENT cathienunn@gmail.com 6.9.2022

STEER WRESTLING Chance Sorenson 307-461-5659  STUDENT showsmoke01@gmail.com 6.9.2022

TEAM ROPING Kolton Miller 307-670-0726 STUDENT kmanmiller@outlook.com 6.9.2022

Light Rifle Tipton Wilson 307-413-7230 STUDENT bullridingwrestler@icloud.com 6.9.2022

Trap Shoorting Jacob Scharf 307-231-6982 STUDENT jakeeboy307@gmail.com 6.9.2022

JR HIGH-NAT'L DIRECTOR Thorpe Thompson 308-430-0248 BOARD thompsons@bbc.net 6.30.2022

JR HIGH-SECRETARY Shelly Thompson 308-430-3440 Jr High thompsons@bbc.net 6.9.20224/12/2022


